SUPERIOR
Gantry Mil l
Operating Manual
NUMB
This document contains proprietary and confidential
information which is the property of Superior Plant Rentals
LLC (SPR). It is loaned for limited purposes only and
remains the property of SPR. Reproduction in whole or

Gear-
box
Width
(in)
Height
of Motor
(in)
Height
of Base
Mill (in)
Height of
Gearbox
Machine
Weight
A B C D E F G H I J K (lbs)
LM-1000-6 4 72" 84.50" 89" 10" 67.625" 52.50" 60.375" 9" 31.625" 4.375" 10.625" 1700 lbs
LM-1000-6 6 72" 84.50" 89" 10" 91.625" 76.50" 60.375" 9" 31.625" 4.375" 10.625" 1800 lbs
LM-1000-8 4 96" 108.4" 113.40" 10" 67.625" 56.875' 108.375" 9" 32.25" 4.625" 10.625" 2067 lbs
LM-1000-8 6 96" 108.4" 113.40" 10" 91.625" 80.875" 108.375" 9" 32.25" 4.625" 10.625" 2168 lbs
LM-1000-8 10 96" 108.4" 113.40" 10" 144" 128.875" 108.375" 9" 32.25" 4.625" 10.625" 2392 lbs
LM-1400-6 4 72" 86.375" 91.375" 13.50" 67.625" 48.875" 84.375" 9" 32.25" 4.625" 10.625" 2115 lbs
LM-1400-6 6 72" 86.375" 91.375" 13.50" 91.625" 72.875" 84.375" 9" 32.25" 4.625" 10.625" 2215 lbs
LM-1400-6 10 72" 86.375" 91.375" 13.50" 144" 125.25" 84.375" 9" 32.25" 4.625" 10.625" 2440 lbs
LM-1400-8 4 96" 110.375" 115.375" 13.50" 67.625" 48.875" 108.375" 9" 32.25" 4.625" 10.625" 2533 lbs
LM-1400-8 6 96" 110.375" 115.375" 13.50" 91.625" 72.875" 108.375" 9" 32.25" 4.625" 10.625" 2635 lbs
LM-1400-8 10 96" 110.375" 115.375" 13.50" 144" 125.25" 108.375" 9" 32.25" 4.625" 10.625" 2858 lbs
LM-1400-10 4 120" 134.375" 139.375" 13.50" 67.625" 48.875" 132.375" 9" 32.25" 4.625" 10.625" 2990 lbs
LM-1400-10 6 120" 134.375" 139.375" 13.50" 91.625" 72.875" 132.375" 9" 32.25" 4.625" 10.625" 2990 lbs
LM-1400-10 10 120" 134.375" 139.375" 13.50" 144" 125.25" 132.375" 9" 32.25" 4.625" 10.625" 3345 lbs
SPR-MAN-GM
sprtool.com
PAGE 4 OF 20
Operational Dimensions

(in)
Overall
Length (in)
Width of
Base (in)
Overall Width (in)
E
Gearbox
Width (in) Base Height (in)
A B C D Bracket
Assy.
Bridge
Assy. F G
LM-800-4 48 59.75 65 8 27.000 N/A 9 4.375
LM-1000-6 72 84.50 89 10 27.875 33.625 9 4.375
LM-1400-6 72 86.375 91.375 14 31.625 37.375 9 4.625
LM-1000-8 96 108.5 113.375 10 27.875 33.625 9 4.375
LM-1400-8 96 110.375 115.375 14 31.625 37.375 9 4.625
LM-1400-10 120 134.375 139.375 14 31.625 37.375 9 4.625
Linear Mill Gearbox
Height (in)
Overall Height